THE STATE OF TEXAS *
The COUNTY OF BASTROP*

ORDER APPROVING THE COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

At a regular meeting of the Commissioners' Coufrt of Bastrop Gounty, Texas, he the 27th day of July, on a motion made by Commissioner j A_E_S
and seconded by Commissioner , the following order was adopted: /

F

WHEREAS, Section 114.026 of the Local Government Code of the State of Texas requires that the County Treasurer provide the Commissioners' Court with detailed financial
reports of the regular term of the Comimissioners’ Court; and

WHEREAS, the County Treasurer makes all books and accounts available to the Commissioners' Court for inspection and examination as they desire; and

WHEREAS, the County Treasurer has presented to the Commissioners' Court a report for the month ended June 30, 2015;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED by the Commissioners' Court of Bastrop County, Texas that such Treasurer's report for the month ended, June, 2015 be, and
hereby is, approved and accepted as correct.

FURTHER, as specifically required by stature, the Commissoners’ Court states that the amounts received and paid from each fund since the preceding County Treasurer's
Monthly report and the balances remaining in the County Treasurer’s custody at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

GENERAL 7,196,444.29 1,200,306.22 8,396,750.51 2,193,412.71 6,203,337.80

DEDICATED FUNDS 1,200,796.43 1,223,378.43




INTEREST & SINKING 3,819,413.79 124,948.85 3,944,362.64 150.00 3,944,212.64 3,944,212.64

MEDIATION 63,623.04 1,065.00 64,688.04 1,343.52 63,344.52 64,244.52

DA HOT CHECK FEE 139,180.27 502.81 139,683.08 1,183.38 138,499.70 138,499.70

)

DA SPECIAL ACCOU \ . . 1,943.36

ROAD DISTRICT #

ENVIRONMENTAL RESTORATION

HOUSTON TOAD 538,383.06 6,445.14 544,828.20 .00 544,828.20 544,828.20

JUVENILE BOO 188,308.96 236,149.49

E;kaULT PROBATION 161,359.28 264,650.98 426,010.26 142,267.20 283,743.06 283,7“‘743..05
FUND TOTALS 29,481,506.38 4,138,229.27 33,619,735.65 5,972,905.15 27,646,830.50 30,637,430.58



ki E

GENERAL FUND 18,063,943.15 (3,000,000.00) 15,063,943.15 796.79 15,064,739.94

R&BPCT. #1 231,819.69 0.00 231,819.69 10.95 231,830.64

R&BPCT, #2 64,131.27 0.00 64,131.27 3.01 64,134.28

R&BPCT. #3 231,444.48 0.00 231,444.48 10.94 231,455.42

R & BPCT. #4 581,240.83 0.00 581,240.83 27.48 581,268.31

INT & SINK 31448 0.00 314.48 0.00 314.48

COMPLEX FIRE 201,151.19 0.00 201,151.19 9.49 201,160.68

TEXAS TERM 1,259,488.55 1,259,488.55 - 95.35 1,259,583.90

MBIA ) 1,145,553.82 0.00 1,145,553.82 136.19 1,145,690.01
SUBTOTAL INVESTMENTS 21,779,087 46 (3,000,000.00) 18,779,087.46 1,090.20 18,780,177.66

Paul Pape, Bastrop County Judge Clara Beckett, Commissioner, Precifict 2 T ot

o nTE O -.
..%@h R

' y o0 S =
/7(2. @/ %«/ /C{AMJA-/ z’? Qﬂ <
William Pifia, Commissioner, Precinct 1 Qz(hn Klaus, Cga’umissioner, Precinct 3 : :
L L o S AEANS .
e, el ; L NEy &
. a7 RSO S
S s L ot e Lt METTE Lok

Bubba Snowden, Commissioker, Precinct 4 -I..isa Smith, Cdunty Auditor



